UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Re	eport (Date of earliest	event reported): Octo	ober 22, 2018
		IMPERIAL OIL LIMITED	
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)			
Canada		0-12014	98-0017682
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
		Boulevard S.E., Calgary, Albert principal executive offices)	ta T2C 5N1 (Zip Code)
Registrant'	's telephone number,	including area code:1-80	00-567-3776
	(Former	name or former address, if changed sin	nce last report)
		rm 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously General Instruction A.2. below):	satisfy the filing obligation of the registran
[] Writte	n communications pursuant	to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 C	FR 230.425)
[] Solicit	oliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
[] Pre-co	re-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
[] Pre-co	e-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
		rant is an emerging growth company as dob-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	efined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 4 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
Emerg	ging growth company		
		-	not to use the extended transition period for

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On October 22, 2018, Imperial Oil Limited (the "company") by means of a press release advised that a third quarter earnings call will take place at 9:00 a.m. MDT on November 2, 2018 following the release of the company's third quarter earnings. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

The following exhibit is furnished as part of this report on Form 8-K:

99.1 News release of the company on October 22, 2018 advising that a third quarter earnings call will take place at 9:00 a.m. MDT on November 2, 2018 following the release of the company's third quarter earnings.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

IMPERIAL OIL LIMITED

Date: October 22, 2018

By: /s/ Lara Pella

Name: Lara Pella

Title: Assistant General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

By: /s/ Cathryn Walker

Name: Cathryn Walker

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

News Release



Exhibit 99.1

Imperial to hold 2018 Third Quarter Earnings Call

Calgary, AB - October 22, 2018 Rich Kruger, chairman, president and chief executive officer, and Dave Hughes, investor relations manager, Imperial Oil Limited, will host a 2018 Third Quarter Earnings Call on Friday, November 2 following the company's third quarter earnings release. The event begins at 9 a.m. MDT and will be accessible by webcast.

During the call, Mr. Kruger will offer brief remarks prior to taking questions from Imperial's covering analysts.

Please click here [https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/7zbj2b77] to register for the live webcast. The webcast will be available for one year on the company's website at www.imperialoil.ca/enca/company/investors.

- 30 -

For further information:

Investor relations Media relations (587) 476-4743 (587) 476-7010

After more than a century, Imperial continues to be an industry leader in applying technology and innovation to responsibly develop Canada's energy resources. As Canada's largest petroleum refiner, a major producer of crude oil, a key petrochemical producer and a leading fuels marketer from coast to coast, our company remains committed to high standards across all areas of our business.





